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JOMN SIRAGA. ET AL IN THE CIRCUIY COURT
ve. FOR SALTIMORE COGITY
AT LAY
Docket - Misc. 8, Fol. 269

Case No. 3684

This case invclvea an appeal from the County Board of

Appaalz f Baltimore County, which by its OGrder datad Nov. 22, 1967,

grunted a reclassification of the property describad in this
procaeding, from an R=6 Zone (Residence, 1 and 2 Pamily) to en
R=A Zona (Residence-Aparirents). The Deputy Zoaing Commissioner
of Baltimors County, by his Ordex dated Decenber 12, 1966,
had denied the reclassification requested bucause, in his
opinion, thare was no arror in the original zoning map or such
substantial changes in the cheracter of tho neighborhood to
warrant granting the resoning 3ought, The County Board of Appesls
found that the evidence produced befors it ahowed substantial
changes in the naighborhood since the adoption of the Land Use
Map, which was adopted Mov, 15, 19€2. Yla Board ferther found
from the testimcny of an Jxpert witaess that there was error
in the originsl zoning of thla proparty.

The Petitioners in ti'> Application for Reclasaification
are Christopher J. Carlson, et al., legal ownars, and Max Goodman,
contract puzchaser of tho parcel of land in quostion. The

property contsins approximately thirty-two (32) acres and is

® @

originul zoning sufficient to justify the reclassifica-
tion (its other findings clearly meat the test of being
fairly debatable, 30 it will be unnecessary to discuss
them further). We have stated time after time that
it is not the functicn of the courty to 2ona or rezons,
and the courts will not substitute their judgments
fur that of tae expartise of the zoning officials.
It is only where thare is no room for reasonable debate
or whers the recoxd is devoid of substantial, supporting
facts that the courts are justified in reveraing a de-
clainn of tha uo-.ﬁa or declaring its actions arbitraxy
or capricious,

211 M 307, 212 Md, 6,
and M 222 Wd. 448, for
thres of the many Maryland cases so holilng, Thexefore,
we must apply these tests to the evidence produced
bafore tha Board in ordey to datarmine the aase At bar.”

It s not the proviuce ¢. this Court, moreover, to
resclve the various conflicts in the evidence before tha Board
if there was, in fact, acy evidance of = subsiantial asturn
sugporting and justifying the Bosrd's sction. In Mothershensd v.
B9, 9f Conm'zo,, 240 M4, 365 (decided Movembes 18, 1965), tha
fgurt in quoting from Judge Hammond's opinion in Board v, Osk Bill
Enzma, 232 M4, 274 p, 181 statad at pages 371372 as follows:

“tesths courts have ewsroised resiraint
50 na not to substitute thelr juugments for that of the
sgency snd not to chooss betwesn -q'unlly permissibla

or maks fens of fout,
bucsuse to do 80 would bc exercising a nen=judicicl
role. Rather, they have attempted o decids whether »

ming could have reached “ae result
the agency ‘eached upon a fair consideration of the
fact picture painted by the entire record.

“in tha cases desling with consideration of
the waight of the evidence, the matter sesas to have
come down to whether, all that was before the agency
considered, ita nction was clearly erronscus, Or to use
the phrase whick has besctme standard in Maryland soning
cases, not fairly debatable'®

Ses olso the folloving casess Finngy v, Halle, 24) Wd.
224 (2ecided Feb, 2, 1968)1 Ril) v, She Jobar CorR.. 242 Md, 16
(docided March 15, 1966); Dennie View Club. v, Glasg, 242 M3, 46
(Gecided Maxch 22, 1966); Bath T2lloh v, Bluw, 243 M4, 84
(docided March 29, 1966)) Board v, Fazn 342 Ma, 351 (decided

April 26, 1966)r and Yogel ¥, HoGuuh, 242 Md. 371 (decided
(3)

locate? ‘n te Second Election District sbout 1,70 feet northesst
of Liberty Noad snd approximately 1,100 feet southwest of 0id
Court Road. NMWWMMDIWMMIWM
with Church Lane will be withir the subject property. The
Petitionex proposes to construst 439 garden type apartmants on
the parcel of land which is semewhat rectangulay but divided

by a large flood plain ares,

The Court is cognisant of the general proposition that
there is a strong presusmption of correctness of originsl zoning,
OF comgraisnsive resaming, and that to sustain a plecemeal change
therefrom, there sust be proof of mistake or a substantial change
in the choaracter .f the naighberhood, (See ZDemalok v, Bé, of
Healng Aseanln; 205 Nd. 489 Kxeen v, Board of Foning Apoenls,

209 Ma. 4201 Regse v, Mavuel, 226 M4, 1217 Jobar Corp. v,
Bediex Fevge, 350 Md. 106; Magbonald v, County Boaxd, 238 Md. 549

and diller v, Mixahsme, 239 Md. 26). This general rules does not

wean, however, that soning, once estzhlished, is static and

otsrmal, This waa observed in the cese of Hissousd Realty, Ing,
Yo Ramg, 216 Md. 442, whercin Judge Prescott, speaking for che
Court, st page 44, saids

"It is a principle of uaiversal rscognition that
roning, orse imposed, is not statie. IZ it could not be
altere¢ with tha changing comditions that sixround ue in
the world today, progress would be retarded,
the adiantages, logically expectod from zoning, would be
lost., Restricticas on the use of Properiy that sre reasonabls
today may be so unreasontble under different conuiticas in
the future ss to mmsount to conliscatiom. Z%oning officials,
whin property have the ity to alter =one
Um from tine m time when ihere sre substantial chang:~

such al ion has a ble relation

ra the public wauu-- QEfutt v, Poard of Zonlag Appeals.

Jupia, 204 M4, 557.%

(2}

April 28, 1966).

Testimony from both » real satate expert for the

Protestants, namely Harry R, Bollaan, und a real estate expart

for the Applicrats, nmmely P, Klsus, indd that
a considerable musber of changes have taken place in this ares
since the ndoption of the Land Use Magp.

These changes are as followss

A: Applicatiom #5747 - froa an R-6 to K-A mons in
1963, This property is within twe to three blocks of the
subject property,

E. Agplication #65289 - from an R-§ to R-A zone in
March 1966. This vroperty is contiguous to the above property
but closer to the subject property.

C. Application #66277 - from an R-6 to R-A zene in
Juna 196G, This property is across the street from ths subjest
property.

Furthermore, Prederick P, Klaus, the recognized resl
eatate expart fur the Applicants. testified that thers was
original arror in the adcption of the Land Use Map when this
Property was not classified for use other than rasidential,

and that the hijhest and bast use would be R=A. His opinion

is well founded in the light of the numercus clianges in reclassi-

fication in this ares, some of which adjoin the subject property,
aince tha adoption of the Map in 1962,

It was pointed out, with respsct to traffic, that
tie propexty is served by Liberty Road, a 60-foot paved surface

highway, via Milford Mill Road, a 40-foot road, Church Road and

PETITION FOR RECLASSIF ICATION
Ind DISTRICT

Relling Road, a 42-foot road on a §0-foot right-of-way, Purther,
there is niternate access by way uf Rolling Road and 01 Court
Road, which would permit traffic to flow either to Liberty Road

or Red Road, with its sccess to the Balcimore

County Beltway. All of the referred to roads, with respect to

et i or winld bu Dy the time

the proposed upartment comutractlon was completed.

It was shown by tho testimony thet pubiic lands,
namely Scott's Eranch Elwmmentary Schicol immediately to the
south, snd Old Court Jr. High School, immediataly to the
northwest of the subjact property. signify scher changes in the
area, also, Expert testimony indicntes that public utilities
are readily available to the stbject property.

The Court is of the opauica that there has been
& svbatantial ohange in the neighborhood, namely the hereinabove
relerred to reclassifications; and furthur, with respect to
errur, obviocusly with tiwese changes since 1961, thery was need
for thia type of recluavification in the general nelyhborhood,
which was completely overlocked at the adoption of the Land Use
Map. In the case of Jobpr Corp, v, kodgers Foige, 236 Md. 106,
this case set forth the rule by which the Court i- to be
govexned in a decisicn (n the instant case, and it was clearly
stated on Pages 120-121:

"It is obvious that the Board could have been
nore specific ené definite in its findings of fact)

however, it is certain that the Board found that thexs
had been change in the neighbornood and error in the

4)

® ® ol 19, 1566

This Court is constraimed to hold that a reasoning
mind could reascnably have rea-hed, upon » falr consideration
of the entire record, the ssne conciusion as that of the Board,
and honce its action was not arbitrary or capricious or Lllugal,
but, on the other hand, wea falrly debateble. Having determined
this, tho Court has fulfilled snd exhausted its limited Judiciai
Zunction in reviewlng a zoning sppeal.

¥ar the resaons stated and in covformity with the
faregoing Oplalon, it is thia 23rd day of April, 1968, by the

Circuit Court for Baltimore County ORDERRD that the Ordar of

the County Boird of Appeals of Baltimore County dated November 22, 1967,

be and the sama is hareby affirmed,

Hr. Cheistopher . Carlson
3 Old Court Read
ZOHINGs 7om Reb B0 R.A. Zonae Taddal3town, Maryland

LOCATION: Mor tinaust afds or Herrlotts Lana 1090 Faat, more or Joss
=avtheet of 01d Court Roady ci .

i

iR AL s !-"" W, 1968wt ' A'"‘ a1 Petition for ;;Tn;"lr-ﬂm
PUBLIC MEARING; Roon 108, County OFFies Buflding, 111 v Chesapeske ol
Avenwe, Towson, Maryland

Tha Zoning ComAssfoner of Saltfmera County, by autherity of the Zening Act snd
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hesring:

Present Zoning: Rel
Pravosed Ionings R.A.,

ALl that parcal of land in the Second Dfatrict of Baltimore County

Saing proparty of Cwistopher Jy Corlson and Lecelia Carlucn, s shown on plan
plan fll with tha Zoning Departsent,

;‘

Hear{ny Datss Mondoy, 7&—."! I)“n
TbTie Haarfng: Roos 108, County 6ffice building, 111 10 Chassposke Avacus, Tmzen, e

BY oRdaRr OF

Jas G, ROSE
ZONDIG COMMICSIONER OF
BALTINORE COUNTY
cC1 Max GoodMn
2821 Strathmore Avenue
Baltimora, Hd. 21209




CHRISTOPHER J. CARLSON, ET AL NO, 84-A-180-R

INW/S Marriotts Lane 1090' more or less

SW of Old Court Rood 2nd District

Reclassification from R=5 to R-A

, 1986 Patition filed
Reclassification DENIED by D.Z.C.
Appealad to County Boord of Appeals
Reclassification GRANTED by the Board
Order for Appeal filed in the Circuit Court
Petition for Extension of Time filed
Record of proceedings filed in Circuit Court

BOARD AFFIRMED - Judge John N. Maguire

P34

’EJZ;IW‘

RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE THI ‘J:}’.{I{
OTTS LANE = e

DISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY

30ARD OF APPEALS

Case Ne. 66-A-130R

shaa L

DUCES TECUM o

MR. CLERK:

Please iss 3
Please issue a subpoena duces tecum to the Supervisor of
Ma!ntenana. The Tel o o1

enance, The C. & P. Telephone Company, Reisterstown Road,

Pikaswil M
kesville, Maryland, to be and appear before the Zoning loard of

Appeals of Bal re County, County Office Building, W. Chesapeake

Ave Tows Mary -
venue, Towson, Maryland, on Thursday, July 20th, 1967, at

9145 a. wi y & i
a.m., with any and all records of maintenance calls and

complaints for the area bounded by Milford Mill Road, Libarty

%oad, 01d o s i
oad, 0ld Court Road, and Reisterstown Road.

SHELEON A RUSEGTEIN
424 Equitable
altimore, Maryland 212
752-6655 L
Rec'd 7/17/67
2,10 p.m. ¥, Sher

Ploass issue summons In occordance with above.
Thisaanld € B fleiogens
% Muriel E. Buddemaier
£
“
cost §

County Board of Appeals o' Soltimore County
: [

suwaneu..._,.—ﬂ,..i.'i - 7
KoM ST -

NN BT "
Gk, s
oF gaLTIMuRE COUNTY

e

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE
from an R zone to ar: R-A zone
INW/S Marriatts Lane 1090" more or COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
less SW of Old Court Road,
2nd District
Christopher J. Corlson, et a!
Petitioners
Max Geodman,

Contract Purchaser

OF
BALTIMCRE COUN!

Na. 66-A-180-R

CPINION

This case comes to the Board on an appeal by the petitienee from an order of

the Deputy Zoning Commissioner which denied @ reclassification from R=6 to R-A for thi

wbiect proparty.  Same containg approximately thicty two acres ond it located in the

Second Election District, about 1700 feet northeost of Liberty Road ond approximately

1100 feet southwest of Old Court Road.  The proposed intersection of the new Rolling Road

i '
with Church Lane will be within the subject property - The pefitioner propases o consiruc

499 garden type opartments on this fract, which s somewhat rectangulor but divided by @

rather lorge flood plain orsa.  The zoning ond usages cantiguaus with the subject propeety

are theeo; nomely, R=6, R-A, ond public londs (i-o-; chool property) -

The petitioner ofleges that the original us map o3 in error, as it contained

but two percent R-A zoning; and furthermore, the petitioner claims that there has been

swificient change since the adoption of this mop to waan! ihe reclassification sought in

i i ¢
this cose.  Frederick P. Klows, a recognized real ostate expart, oppraiser and cosultont.

4 for the patitioner and cited both original error and a series of changes tending to

2 ; . i
establish the petitioner's pos This testimany was impressive fo the Boord, i al leas

i o 2]
ihree of the changes cited bore 1 direct relotionship 1o the subjact properiy.  In cos

15747-RA, @ property just nartheast of the subjact property was reclasified from R 10
R-A in 1963 by the Zoning Commissioner . This order wos affirmed by this Board in 1964,

and by the Marylond Court of Appeals in 1965.
In case #65-289-RX o tract immediately eost of the subject property wes
i : mal!

roclossified to R-A.  This property i soporated from the subject property by just @ sma
-A was ardered in case

slice of public lond. Still enother rec'auification to R

PLTITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
N/W SIDE MARRIOTTS LANE 5
10931 SECOND DISTRICT

BEFORE THE
BALTIMORE COUNTY
- BOARD OF APPEALS
U Case Mo. 66-A-180k
feearansna
SUBPOEMA DUCES TECUM
MR. CLERK:

Please issue a subposna duc tecum to the Supervisor of
Maintansnrca, The ©, & P, Telephona Company,, ik. aTstown Road,
Pikeaville, Haryland, to be and appear bafore the Zoning Board of 1
Appeals of Daltimore County, County Office Building, W. Che peakl;
Avanun, Towson, “aryland, on Thursday, July 20th, 1967, at ‘

9:U5 a.r., with any and all records of maintsnance calls and

| complalnta for the area Founded by Hilford Hill Road, Liberty

Rec'd 7/17/67 |

2.10p.m.

| Mz Sherffi

Road; 0ld Court Road, and Reisteratown Road.

;H Equitable Bu.(ld.'.ni
altimore, Maryl: 0
Tittany Merylana 2iz0z

Pleoss luve smmons In occordance with above.

W T E. Suddemeler -
County Board of Appeals of Beltimore Coccty

Hgp-277 R,

e

Y-08HLY)

*PH 4550 PIO
suw] £330TAIN G/
_HERAOLSTHHD

J0 S 10E0L

-2-

Christopher J. Carlson, ot al - #66-A-180-R

This property is immediately southwest of the subject oroperty and contiguous with same .
Testimony rointed out that Rolling Rocd would be extended from Liberty Road northwest to
join Old Cout Roud,  Some would be 2 42 foot oo on @ 66 foot rlght of wey and i
intended ro be o major thoroughfore . Comtruction from Liberty Rood has already com-
menci Church Lare is proposed to intersect Rolling Road and be extended o Milford
Mill Road.

1t v.as shown thar public lands (.., school properties) were immediately
south ond rorthwes* of the subject track. A realtor testifying for the protesronts stated that,
in his opinion, there had been cansideroble chenge in the area. This Board agrees with
him.

The principal ergument; made by the protestonts secmed to be with regard to
iraffic and utilities.  Without going into derail these arguments were answered o the
Bocrd's sotisfaction by the traffic expert and engineer who testified on behalf of the peti-
licme-.  Therofare, it is the judgment of this Board that there has been sufficient evidence

presented o us fo grant the reclass| tior sought in this petition.

ORDER

For the reosons set forth in the aforegaing Opinion, i 1 this 2204 day
of November, 1967 by the County Board of Apr 2als, OR DERED thot the reclossification
petitioned for, be and the same is hereby GRANTED.

Any oppeol from this decision must be in accordance with Chanter 1100,
subtitle B of Marylend Rules of Procedure, 1961 editior..

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Jof . STowik, Aeling Chajrman
,’_/,/‘. a 4 .Y
v Imx ﬁ i f
P il

i3

/

oC P 3
/
¥ )
/4 L

/,{ *"/: w
PETITION FOR RECLASSIFI T
N/W EIDF PIRRFI’J'I'FS Lﬁ.'fECAr o BEFORE: JNE j/‘?
1901 SE D DISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY

BOAED OF APPEALS
Case No. GE-A-180R
SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM
MR, CLERK:

Please issue a subpoena duces tecum to the Supervisor of
Maintenance, Gas and Electric Company, Cockeysville, Marvland,
to be and appear before the soning Board of Appeals of Baltimore
County, County Office Building, W, Chesapeake Avenue, Towson,
Maryland, on Thursday, July 20th, 1967, at 9:45 a,m., with any
and all rczorde of power fallures for the year 1966-67, in n\;
area bounded by Milford Mill Road, Lilerty Road, 0ld Court

. Road,
and Reisterstown Road.

STIELS0N A. RUBENST

:zu Equitable

altimore, Maryland 220
752-6655 :

Please issue summons in accordance with obove.

E. Buddemeier
County Board of Appeals of Baltimare County

|
|| and Reisteratown Road.

heistopher J. Carlson, et al
File No. 66-A=180-R

Dear Me. Diessel

Enclosed harewlith ks @ copy of the Cpinion and
Order passed today by the County Bicard of Appeols In the above en-
Hitled cons.

Very truly youns,

Ench.

cei Sheldon A, Rubensteln, ¥eq.

| N/W SIDE MARRI

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFYCATIC
10801 G
SECOND DISTRICT

BEFORE THE
* BALTIMORE COUNTY

A ROARD OF APPEALS

-
# 4 ke ke 08 Moo B6-A-l00R

SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM
—_— !

MR, CLERK:

Fleass i
@ issus a subpoena duces tecum to the SuLarvisor of

| Hai
aintenance, Gas and Eleatrie Company, Cockevaville
¥ 0

Harylar
:a be and appear before tha Zoning Board of Appeais of ﬂ;ltl:;n
ounty, County Ofiice Puilding, W. Che apeake Avenus, Towson
. Maryland, on Thurnday, July 20th, 1967, at 3148 q.n.A. with s
| and all records of power failures for the year x!n-s‘? 2,

: » in the
Tea bounded by Milford Mill Road, Liberty Road
»

01d Court Road,

424 Equitable Builef,
Paltinore, M =
thaNimore; aryland 2202

!
|
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BEFORE THE

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
N/W SIDE MARRIOTTS LANE

10901 SECOND DISTRICT s BALTIMORE COUNTY

. BOARD OF APPEALS
L Casa No. 66-A-180R

TR R -~

Nj;/‘? &7

SUBPCENA DUCES TECUM

SUBPCENA DUERS
MR. CLERK:

Pleass issue a subpoena duces tecum to the Principal of
Scotts Lavel ilumentary School, Pikesvills, Marylard, to be and
appear befora the Zoning Board of Appeals of Baltimore County,

County Office huilding, W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland,

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION  BEFORE THE
/W STBE HARRIOTTS LANE :
10801 SECOND DISTRICT . BALTINORE  COUNTY

. BOARD  OP APPEALS

. Case No. §8-A-180R

CRURCRE RO R ;
suavou puess Teew
. CLERK1
rmu-u..ammmuummmwu

Scotts lavel Elemntary School, Pikesville, Narylend, o be and -
appear before the Zoning Noard of ippeals of Baltinore County,
County 0ffice Building, ¥. Cheaapeske Avenus, Towsom, Haryland,

[ T ) O //”{éo”

Lo

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
N/W SIDE MARRIOTTS LANE
10901 SECOUD DISTRICT

BEFORE THE

: :
: WA
* BALTINORE COUNTY

:

¢ BOARD OF APPEALS
:

:

Casae No. B6-A-180R

AR R AR R AR

SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM
VTR

tecum to the Principal of

MR, CLERK: A Hprenfdoenn

Please issua a subpoena duces
01d Court Junior High Schcol, Pikesville, Maryland, to be and

appear befere the Zoning Board of Appeals of Baltimere County,
County Office Building, W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland,

on Thurcday, July 20th, 1967, at 9:45 a.m., with any and all

PETITION FOR RECLASSTFICATION
LANE

N/W OTTS
10801 DISTRICT

BEPORE THE
BALTIMORE COUNTY
BOARL OF APPEALS

ok Cany No, 68=A=130R
R R

s CLERK:

Fldsss isave & mubpoena duces tecun to the Prineipsl of
014 Court Junior High Seheol, Pikeaville, Marylind, tn} o
appasr bafore tha Zening Board of Appeals of Raltimare :ointy,
&ﬁw Offios Building, W. Chesapsaks Avenus, Towacn, .aryland,
on Thursday, July 20th, 3967, at 9145 a.m., vith any and all

records pertaining to school population fron 1060 to present
in his

on Thureday, July 20th, 1867, at 9185 &.m., with any and all
records partaining to school population from 1850 to present
with any don in his on

on Thursday, July 20th, 1967, at 9145 a.m., with any and all

population from 1360 to present

records pertaining to school population from 1960 to present

with &ny

records pertaining to school with any prcjection in his possessicn.

with any projection in his possession.

SUMMONED ..

now E3T
24 Equitable Bullding
Baltimore, Maryland nm
752-8685

Attorney for Protaatantsa

Non SuNT | jiee o
o y : W24 Equitable Building

{ Ech Raltinore, Haryland 21202
7526655

Attorney for Protestarts

corr Let T
GuBenT L
oF BAL

v TLE, SHERIFF Ll ke
1auKE COUNTY w24 :qul.nbh Dudldi;
ble Buildin
;:EQE:«::‘: ‘[:ryr;ﬁd ?%"‘? | :;;Qllﬂn. Maryland 21202
752-6655 |
Attorney for Protestants | Attorney for Protssiants Rocd. 7/17/67
2.10p.m. M. Shorlffy

Ploma Issve summons In accordonce with above.

Roed. 7/17/4
2.10 p.m.

Recd. 7/17/67

Reed.7/17/87 Me. Shor'fs 2,10 p.m.

2.10p.m. Mr. Sheriff:

Ma. Sheriff:

Picase issue summons in accordance with above. Ploass lssws summons In accordance with cbove. Please iusue summons in accordance with above.

| T 2 sbi - : A
Muriel £. Buddemeler WeaTel £, ¥ iddamalor Poudilinnae
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County Mouriel E. Buddemeier

County Board of Appeals of Baltimare Counly

Oe ®e h37%

f) AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
{

OMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE

X o e CER TR L o Sr eon, and

ounty and which s described in thy
herely petition (1) that the zoning o

FOR RECLASE SEPORE THR
BM pide Marriotts Lane 1090'

M of 0ld Court Road
2ud District

4 ...crﬂ’,“

id made a partfheceot, 2-8
fy be reclassified, pursusnt
we sTER;
e do an ¢

AREA

ide Marriott
.Jl‘ \.l‘.AL ’-nl

BALTIMORE COUNTY
AWLTIMORE COUNTY
tanes casured
BOARD OF APPFALS
HOARD OF APPEALS : ;
southwesterly along said northwest sid lolls e i om:iis intermection
tersectios angae
No. 66-180-R 7 : . "

with the center line of Old Ce

Cirlson, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Counly, from ur  Be8

\ Nw-7-G
|

siid point of beginning being located *
Irros is comprehensive re-soning.

&r- in the o ol the

Buch othar &\ further reasors b

at the hearing herest. o e

oA
__3l3]te

Carlson, which deed is r

»x. Clerks

n Liber RJS thence and hinding on Please issue summons for the following pexson tn be and

ing person to be and

e outlines of said parcel, 435403 W - 318, 98 fer e '”..'
318, 94 feet, sppear before the Baltimore County Board of appeals on Thursdsy,

wals on Thursday,

"l S

» County Board o

ortheast outline of the prope- o o

i N 00 a.m. room 301 of the County office

a.m., in toom 301 of the County 0ffice DRRY29. AN N L0t o e d 3 for 2 Special Exception, under the sald Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
anty, S5 3

Building, Towson, Maryland, o testify for the Petitioner in the

ad, to cestify for the retitioner in the , 1o use the herein descrbed pr
75 feot,
feet abave-entitled core:

VEY/ZVida

Mm

52°38'30 W - 1246, 66 feet to the phice o

%w, 1510 be pusted and advericd s
of we, agree to pay expenses ¢
posting, etc., upon filing of this pe
regrlations and restrictions of Saltimore Count 3

County.
é?:‘{/
e~ Contract pur

Address 3831 Stwathmore Avesus

above rec xceplion advertising,
are 1o be bound by the soning

o the Zaning Law for Baltimore

m-tadhu u!lnutdl

be ginning,
O:mnty offica muﬂ-luw
Towson, MErylmnd, 21274

ol : s to L« and Sppoar as above ordered and to being with him the

following £iles) ¥o, B6-277; No. 574TRA} Mo, 63-28%RX; Ho. f13-148

&& e (::,6/;1’4-16
TLVERE

17087 milfing
; maltimore, urtund
72720931

Attoxney for nuuaur

. 65-289RX;” o, 63-

Address

Nendnllntewn, Marylond

No. 65-3747 and No. 65-127dh,

ég (l.c-( ( l'

GELVERNE A. DRESS!
1708 Mansey zullumq

paltimore, Marylond, 21202 .. 2L %ZCDUKT "gii BALTIMORE COUNTY

727-0931 G REPOR
Attormey for Petlitioner e

s lrZne et
( ) b &Zm‘;}% “ @ aJ.,n . lms
You are nmb, summoned to appear before the BXTircy w:'% 250551 %%unﬂv

o 3 e /BT dayol. & oy
3 ,F{%&} ? .i{...d to artend G0 daity wncil duly discharged.
{ Baltimore County ; 4 X
67 GILBERT L. BEYLE, Sheriff o ‘
h"d L / / f bis summons with you. !
Be .nm..n. tendance or you will be attached. Bring b i

Protestant’s Attorney

21702

sre County, this. 89 T

. Term, 19.£7
Rec'd 7/11/67

3.300.m.

er of this petition be advertised, as

spapes of general circulation through
d that the public hearing be iad bafore the Zuning
County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

£, Nareh “

Mr. Sheriff:

g Cottd

out Baitimore County, that property be posted
bl

o Commissioner of Bak.imore County in Room 10
Foudirn County, on the WO
W_n_._ : i P
5 R o Ayt Mt Comty A

AT
e "-WNS'&,%_. l

< , & Plome Inum summons In accorancs Wit
Ploase issue summons in o~cordance with above.
~ 1 o
arat $, Budloci
Muriel E. Buddemeier
County Beard of Appeals of Baltimore County

day of

in the above named ©

By order of the Court,

Zonigf Commissiones of Baltimare Coanty.




} e —®
.. % iy > .V DFTITICNPFOR ZONING RE- aesmcan _j80R MCA (O Q>
RE: Petition for Reclassification ] BEFORE THE ANWOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION b“ﬂ MATZ, CriLOS ‘é;l,::":':n:;

NW/side Marriotts Lane 1090'
SW of Old Court Rox : ZONIN: N o ENGINEERS
2d m?,m. L DEFUTY 20MNG GOMM TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY pd @iy 5
Christopher ©  Putci hristopher J. Carlson, and /
Jikeepher Sanims Te o X or we Cacelia Carlfon ~*legal ownerfL of the property situate in Baltimore maps
BALTIMORE cvnry County and which is described in the Aescription and piat altacked herelo and made a paft horeof, 2‘(.
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant

sreme

hoe 10 an

NO, 66-A-180-R 5 6.
to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an_ R=6. . ... oo han

R=A_... ---- —--zope; for the following reasons | Nw-¢-¢ B

This is 2 Potition to reclassify approximately 32 acres of Error in comprehensive re-zoning. ww-7-6
\land from R-6 zone to RA zoning. Plans call for the construction of | Change in the character of the neighborhood. 2A
499 apartment units. | Such other and fustiier xeasons as may be urged\__oreftt

at the hearing hereoi L]

Without reviewing the testimony in detail, it is the opinion Beginning for the sa
of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner that the Petitioner has failed to prove |
error in the original zoning map or such substantial changes in the character i Lana,
of the neighborhood to warrant granting the rezoning sought, see attached description

15 feet wide, a
svuthwesierly along said northwrat s

For the aforegoing reasons, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy
Zoning Gommisaloner of Baltimore Gounty, this __/Z  day of Cecember,
1966, that the above reclassification be and the same is hereby DENIED ana
that the above described property or area be and the same is hereby continucd
as and to remain an R-6 zone,

with the crnier line of Old Court Re

CEl

W.{g = a Speciai Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Raltimore

Ce use the herein deseribed property, for......... ... t the beginaing of the second line of

‘RR

l‘tmp&rly is to be posted and advertised as prescribad by Zoning Regulations.
> — = 3, or we, agise to pay expenses of above se-classification and/or Special Exception advertising,
f[j E/ {l /AM;—:—; posiing, #'c., upen filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to oe bound by the zoning s duilian of entd) percaticg
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimare 4

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIOYER 5 52°170

Christopber J, C + whic

DE

i

Baltimere County in Liber RIS

0

U TUR
n

DATE /s, ’.‘;,L';_ﬁ
¢ fdannce

BY

HE

i

Legal Dwner
Address_. Q1d_Court Roa,

moxe, Mazryland

358 [ 7YG s syin
T ones Aliorney
(litene fiisltioce
Address 12 CF CoTEeresg

Zaning Commis altimare County, this “ER

1966 that the subject matter of this petition be %
e Zoning Law of Baltime in two newspape
oat Baltimore County, that property t *tuat the pablic hearing be had before (he Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore o fice Bullding in Towsen, Baltimore

2]
1966, o W ctock

Zaning, Commissioner of Baltimore County.

(4

A, et oL
anto

[ Appeted 1274767 - ‘-A-dlo-k - Cheistophar J. Carlson
¥ |
I

424 Equitable
| JoHN $18AGA, ETAL g Molldag, Blthmors, Maryland, 21202, oo Stewer .
= 7 i DG :c3 Salicitor 3701 Pariflald Roud, Baitimors, J
The Zetftlon tortanta, aelty 0 gole CIRCUIT CouRT [ - ey ST 21200, A
: G \ —_ Decembar, 1967,
o roR

Deviy, beq.,
Hema, 3 for the Protetunn,
1aldon A, “vienotoln, i vopeetful

reprononts unto lour ler L8 onor 7tk l WM-I'E:
| A,

s SLOWIK,
; Iltll,’Jl. i BALTIMORE COUNTY
i . MILLER, AT LAW

caso 4 cue to Yo ‘ . ¥ BOAID OF AMPEALS o :
‘ ‘ ronnent OF MALTIMORE COUNTY kN

1n in € FolleNo. 249
¢ unt1l the Il File No. 84 |
!

County bosrd of Appesls of Baitimar: Cowty f
1

porter rov the
1 the retitlone ho rmnt

me In order te corplete the ¢ trongerdpt,

s 3 e e okt FICATE OF NCTICE

wrthe.ner hra been notirie, J

s e s sdon i = Purscsnt bo the provisiens of Ruls 1131-34) of the Merylend Bulss of
‘ Procedurs, Jaha A. Slewlk, Waller A. Reiter, . and Jahn A, Miller, conivting

S e iy the County beard of Appeshs of Dalfimore County, heve glven matics by ma of the

of the sreesedin:

fling of the Agpesi 1o “a rapresenietive of avery pacty 1 s grocosding bofors Iy
mmaly, Delverss A, Dresel, £sq.. 1708 Masoy Siiding, Beitinare, Morylend, 210, |
Attemay fox the Botitionan, ase Sheldon A. Buberateln, g, 424 Equilbis Sullding, ‘l
Beltinors, Marylond, 21206, aed Srewart A, Dev, Eq., 2701 Parifleld Resd,
feltimore, Marybend, 21200, Atiomaye for the Pretevtents, a copy of which netice ls
Sttuched harete and prayed that 1t mey be made & pari thereel,

|

|

4
T ’
Coumty Bumed of Appeths of dultimsrs Corny
County Cffice s Vo R |
Villey 33000, re g e 2174

|
Ih&iﬂﬂyﬁ-lwdhnmtmdm )
s boen cmiled bo Delvarns A, Dremel, iaq., 1708 Mumey Bullding, Beitimers, |
mmm,mt—ﬁ-hﬁh—-,uma.mm.,




Lester Matz, P. E.
. John C. Childs, L. S.

Assoclates

: 2 : ' George W. Bushby, L. S.
Robert W. Czaban, P. E.
» iLeonard M. Glass, P. E.
Norman F. Herrmann, L. S.

MATZ, CHILDS & ASSOCIATES, INC. Paul Lee, P.E. &
CONSULTING Paul S. Smeton t ap )
ENGINEERS “,vﬂ
1020 Cromwell Bridge Rd., Baltimore, Md. 21204, Tel. 301/823-0900 # ol

DESCRIPTION

CARLSON PROPERTY - SOUTH OF OLD COURT ROAD - SECO

ELECTION DISTRICT - BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

PRESENT ZONING R6

PROPOSED ZONING RA

T
Beginning for the same at a point on the northwest side of Marrio‘t‘l:a.___‘_,_,.--" g

Lane, 15 feet wide, at the distance of 1090 feet, more or less, as measured
southwesterly along said northwest side of Marriotts Lane from its intersection
with the center line of Old Court Road, said point of beginning being located

at the beginning of the second line of that parcel of land described in a deed to
Christopher J. Carlson, which deed is recorded among the Land Records of
Baltimore County in Liber RJS 1235, page 179, running thence and binding on
the outlines oi said parcel, S 41°57' W - 307. 18 feet, N 38°03' W - 318, 98 feet,
§52°17" W - 700, 25 feet, thence to and along the northeast outline of the prop-
erty belonging to the Board of Education of Baltimore County, S 35°42' E -
1224.73 feet, thence N 51°50' E - 675. 16 feet, S 35°30' E - 272, 75 feet,

N 52°38'30" E - 580.07 feet and N 46°48'30"" W . 1246, 66 feet to the

beginning.

Containing 32.0 acres of land, more or less.

RS:mpl J.O. 63016

Water Supply @ Sewerage @ Drainage P Highways B Structures @ D
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COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND 2

/

RN

ONING

Jamary 12, 1966

we
PE
Nw-ed
pw -G
28
tr, Ciristopher J. Carlsen Reclaseification From F-6 to BA
014 Court Foad For Christopher J. Carlmon
stoun, Maryland Loceted Wi/S of Marriotts la

Dear Mr, Carlment S 014 Cowrt Id, 2nd District

® refersnced patition 1a accepted for filing a
enclased filing certificate, Notice
3 w30 day:

ol L0 you in the mear

1T you have any questions concarning thin matier, please
f0 not hesitats to contact me At VA 3-3X0C, Extansis, 353,

Very truly yours,

i o e

. I, P
Zoning Technicisn

January 12, 1967

Wo. 66-A-180-R - Christopher Ju Carison, st 8l

dascription of proparty and Order of Oaputy Zoning Commissionar

Cortl ficata of pasting
Cortificates of advartisement 2 signs
Wotice of sppesranceof Rubsnstain and Davis
Commants of Office of Planning dated March L 1966
L o July 15, 1366

W wguresy of Traffic Enginearing
Letters and petftivns of protest
12 photegraphs
Order of appacl

pPler filad with patition

Delvane A; Drassel, £4d., Counsel for pacitioners
1708 Munsey 3uflding
Jaltimore, Faryland 21202

protestents

Harry e Swortawelder, Jr.,
1709 Munsey Bullding
Baltimors, Meryland 21202

Sheidon A, Rubsnstein, 25q..
424 Equitable Building
Baltinore, Marylsnd 21202

Stawart A, Davis, Esg.,
3701 Perkfiald Rosd,
Baltimors, Marylund 21208

e, Samus] Grodni taky
4714 01u Court Rosd
Raltizars, Maryland 21208

M's, Jeanatts Faldman,
4722 01d Court Road

. Chrlstopher J. Corlgen
014 Court Moed & narriotts Lane
Fepville, nd, 21208

NOT.CE OF HEARING
=TI iCEOF HEARING
]

e then for MeclassiPleation (Contfnued Hearing)

PLACE: R00M 106 COUNTY CE_BUILDL 111 W. CHESAPEAKE Avg
———_TU5 COUNT = DHESAPEAKE AV
TOWSON, MARYLAND.

Toeoh, .

o1 neay 1
i

Seltimora, nde 20215

Wa Man Coodsen
2821 Strathaors Ave,
Rabtioore, nd.2l20p

hessrs. Mubenstein snd fewis :
424 foultable Bldg, DEPUTY
Balttaove, md, 21202

Jamuary 12, 1967

Morey Sodwertnaldor, Je., £80.s
1703 rumsay Gulldiag
Baltimore, Rarylond 11202

tar Petition for Pecisssification

WA Side Marriosts Lana 1090°
s/ 01d € Soed, Ind Dist.,
topiwr Garlsen, Fetltioner

Beir Fr, Swiriows|dent

Pleasa be advisod thet an app.
been f{lea ;. em the ductsion rendersd in the above watter.

You will be duly sotiiiad of Lw date
o7 bawring when scheduled by the ioard of

Vory tenly yours

i Lo Salvour

ul
Baltinore, Maryland 21202

cey laldon A, Bubansteln, Esg.,
L24 Laut i Tding

Stesrt A. Devis, Esqe,
3701 Parkficld Roac,
Baltisers, Waryland 21208

Nr, Sesusl Grodaltaky,
4714 914 Court fesd
3aitimers, Merylsed 21203

Wis, Jesietiv feldman,
4722 G1d Court Road,
Baltimors, Maryland 21208

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Herch 7, 1966

Hr. Christopher J. Carlson
#}d Court woad
Randalistown, Mavyland

Dear Sire

The enclosed memorandum |3 sent to you in complisnce wi
Section 23-22 of the 1961 Supplement of the Baltimore Caunty Code.

Any questions of carrespendence in regard to the enclised subju:t
matter must be directed te the Director of Planning and Zoming
(or his UDeputy) and NOT to the Zoning Commissi

If jou desire to have a member of the Planning Staff testify,
it will be necesuary for you to sumons him throush the Sheriff's
Office.

JGR/ba

Encis:

The Cirenit Tourt for Faltimore Gounty
IR JUBIGIAL CINCUIT OF MARTLANG

TOWBON, MARYLAND 21304

April 26, 1968

Shaldon A. Rubenstein,
424 Equitable Building
Fayette and Calvert Stre:is
Baltizore, Maryland 21203

Deaz Mx. Rubensteins

Re: Jchn Sibaga, et 3l vs.
County Poard of Appeals of Baltimore County

_Christopher J, Curlson and Max Goodman ([atesvenors)

Pnclosed herewith is my Opinion and Ordar of Court
ia the above eatitled matter.

Yery truly yours,

= > Al i

+ A
C \
John M, Maguire

TN 32w

enclosure

ccs  Lelverne A. Dre 1, Eaq.
Hon. R. Bruce Alderman, County Soliecitoer
John 81lowik, Acting chairman of County Bd. of Appeals
Eawvard D. Hardesty, Deputy Eoning Commissioner

LALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mer. Joha 3 Ross, Zoning Canmhlonsr

Date. . Joly 18, )

Patition P6s-A-100-R. N, rtiwest sl
o “'k de of Marriott Lang 1090

The solf of the Sffice of Plonal
reckuelfication from =6 to R.A

end thot apartment zonlng would & e
The planning sl raite.ctes the comaents thet It

of this yeer.

For 2y
thereon,

M6 of Cld Coint Noed. Petitlon for
Chrimphae. J. Cartoon, ot of - rk lon for Roclomification from k-6 to K.A. Zore.

Distriet

HEARING: Monctw, Adly 25, 1966, (2100 P,M.)

g and Zoning hes revicved the wbject patltion for
« zening and has the Jollowing odvisony canments to offers

-rldufl:ullnn has been pranied
ing in the genencl aree 0w thu#:-;:llmu
provide for comventivanl udes houslng dirvokopmant whers
stoff fools thot the prassnt >oning for this trsct fs comeet
thet it meds r-';r:.q tals patitions In March

Anries To pe

Potition To Intervene and

Yours very truly,




o 4 g8
Samue ] Grodnitsky gon NI
4714 014 Court Road JOMING %7
Pikesville, Marzland 2i208

March 14, 1§

N

[

Mr. Jobn C. fose e
Baltimore County Zoning Commissicon
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Rose!

T would like to protest the soaing
petitivn change in case mumber ﬁb]sg;d
Christopher Carlson, Marriots Lame
014 Court Road,

1 would 1iks to be notified of ths date
of the hearing.

Thanking you I am,
Stncerely yours,

s

‘Samue! Grodnitsky

Laster Matz, P
donr. €. Chiids. L%
W Broy

MCA 1O

MATE, CHILDS & ASOCIATER. (NC.

GONSULTING
ENGINEERS

IONAL RESUME

Alfred E. Robinson, Ir.

Mr  Robinson is a lifelong resident of Baltimore, Maryl
pletion of the E
Institate, he enrolled at the Univeraity of Maryland at

e Dark, graduating in 1954 with a D.S, degree in Civil

weering Preparatory course at Ba

ring.

Robinson served in the United States Army from 1954

Upen discharge from the Army, joined the firm o
\rt and Associntes. An a design engineer in
instrumental in
n of numere: « water supply a isposal prajects
pal and gove cnmental agencies and private industry.
en, Inc,, in
wa d i the de

s and hi

binron has sereved in tae 2 pacity of
in charge of Sanitary

on, the Baltimore County Bureau of
o Department

ngton
Public In

srbin &

Commissi

Mr. Robinaon's duties with this firm include the design of
cr distributic Ilection systems, umping
tations and water and sewage treatment plants. as well as
investigations and submission of reports determining the adrquacy

of existing wite r and aewerage systems nd the future needs of

the community.

'n,r.mdonz COUNTY, mmanun

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Potition #64A~1a0-K. “Northerast shde «f Marriotts Lass 1090 fot Soviivesst of
Ol Tt Rowd. " Puiftion for hoclassifieation fum 16 to 2.A. X
Chrlstaphar Carleon - Potitionss

2nd Disivict
HEARING: Mondey, March 14, 1966, (11:00A.M,)

hhﬁu welf of the Offies of Manning end Zoning hes reviewsd tha edjsct

1.

crltrls were mat (and thay ane mat),
ot best, prametere.
Tuis property Is losstad in the middle, rather than of the edge, of @ melgborhaod.
s ot with

'-ll-::l' mliting RA zanlng tha

mt—n—&-u&unm-——u.n_-
S3omance #ith tha Comprahensive Plon. ut ctfar fastors lond to tho sems

-dml-nﬂd—.dhd-hh.-. »
= 40 undars, de the maiter - to selify svch

Mr. Robinson is a Regictered Professionai Enginesr in
the State of Maryland, He is a member of the American Water
Warks iation and the Mar: Del, Water and Pollu-
tion Control Association, Attached hereto is a more detailed
enumeration of prujects with which Mr. Robinson has been
associated.

5, 'BRTIMORE COUNTY, mm’.mo

INER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date.

March 4, 19s

‘We

all too awere of the fect that planning must
:ﬂhlmmhﬁlm

with

3. For the ressons sheted above, wo must oppote the wbject petition.

TYPICAL DESICN EXPERIENCE

Alfred E, Robinion, Jr., P.E

WATER PROJECTS

Water Distribution Syatem
Water Distribution System
Water Feasibility Study - Bodford Rd.

42-Inch Vater smission Main

30-Inch Water T ransmission Main

1,600,000 Gallon Ejevated Starage Reservir

Fox Ghapel Water Treatment Plant

Chesapeake Ranch Dam

Towson Resesvoir Wate: Pumping Station

Lennings Lane Water Mains

Bethany Beach - Water Report
Distribution System
Treatment Plant

Marlyn Avenue Water

48-Inch Water Transmission Main

SRAGE PROTECTS

Sewage Collection System
Patauxent Force Main and
Intercepting Sewers
Sewage Collaction System
48-Inch Relief Sewer

Bowlir z Green, Md. - Collecting Sewers
Lte rceptors
Treatraent Plant
Pumpir.g Statios

Creaaptown, Maryland-Collecting Sewers
Literceptors
Treatment Plant
Pum.ping Station

‘easibility Study

120-Inch Outfall Relief Sewer

Lodge Ferest Gravity Sewer

Bedford Road Feasibility Study
Collecting Sewers
Interceptor
Pumpirg Stations

L

Annapolis, Maryiand

Princess Anne, Maryland

Allegany County Sanitary

Commission

Washington Suburban

Sanitary Gommission

Paltimore County, Ma,
imore County, Md.

Private

Private

Baltimore County

Baltimore County

Bethany Beach, Delaware
Baltimore County, Maryland
Baltimore County, Maryland

CLIENT
Annapolis, Maryland

Anne Arundel County
Princess Anne, Maryland
Washington Suburban Sani-
tary Commission
Allagany County Sanitary
Cominission

Allegaiy Gounty
Sanitary Commission

Crisfield, Maryland
City of Baltimere
Baltimore Gounty
Aliegany County
Sanitary Commission

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

BUREAU OF TRAFEIC ENGINEERING

Baltimare County, Margland
Towson, Murylsn, 21204

Mr, George Gavrelis
Attni M, James B. Dyer

Bugone J,
Itam 2 247 J
Northwest

teview of the s
1965 results in the followi

Both Rolling Ro:

Sewerage Projects - Con.'d

30-Inch and 42-Inch Gunpowder Interceptor
Chapel Hills Sewage Pumping
Marlyn Avenue Sewers
Valley Village Pumping Station and

Force Main
Gedar Branch Pumping Station
Germantown Force Main

Carroli County Standard Specifications
and Details

Baltimore County
Baltimore County
Baltimore County

timore County
Wanhington Subur
Sanitary Commission
Carr 11 Gounty Sanitary
Cemmission




I s adjasent b
s
Fawn orosently sa tue Gaiion

TYPICAL HIGHWAY PROJECTS
Cumberland Thruway

1-95

U.S. Rt. 340
Timonium Road
Sulphur Spring Road
Edmondsan Avenue
Route 29

Hammonds Ferry Road

TYPICAL DRAINAGE PROJECTS

Dead Run Hydraulic Study
Meadows -Box Culvert
Timonium Road Drainage
Sulphur Spring Road Drainage
105 Drainage

Hammonds Ferry Road Drainage
Landsdowne Elementary School
Dulaney Senior High School
Canton Industrial Center

DEVELOPMENTS

Meadows Industrial Park
Bellview

Meadows Shopping Center
Giant Foed - Timonium
Giant Food - Glen. Burnie
Canton Industrial Center
Maiden Choice Village

the uniersisn
ani &
aotio rony vigerounly

o soutneast bound

o . to aTa
o8 o 1': 742 .uu/cunﬁ _ronoainge

Maryland State Roads

Baltimore County
Baltimore County
Baltimore County
Maryland State Roads
Gommission
Baltimore Couwty

Baltimore County
Baltimore County
Baltimore County
Baltimore County
Maryland State Roads
Conmission
Baltimore County
Baitimore County
Baltimore County

4 nhotoowners in

.7le

'-lB!n
artaent uso,

Lio4,
Dear Hr. Roae,

a writing 1o you in protest of the zonlag petition
change in #66180, Christopher Cerlsou, Marriottfs Lane and
Old Court Rd.

It is my understanding that within a radifus of one
wile, petitlons have been made U will
of at least 000 apartmente. Junt L¥o vears £io,
area wan zoned N-8. lNeedless tTo may, thle area of 0Old
Court Ha. 1n extremely overburdened now with the traffic
@nd the hlgh echool now under coustruction will increase
it even more. I slso understood that this school wee belng
tullt to help cvercrowded conditions in other sehools and
1s expected IO have full earcllment with the present reridenis.

ipay of oy nelghbors and friends moved to the county
to escape overcrowded ciiy condillcas and Lo eajoy suburban
low it has becone a alghtmare of petitions for
residentiel areas into rerovded arean of Apariments
shopplag centers. ‘hat ie t or vesasn to thlm
aa wrrk\ ond
I \ﬂuuld apprealate your letting - the date
of the heari on avbove a8 many of r n v1ill wieh
1o ettend al v ne. Ak you for your tientlon.

Vary truly vop
473 /" Lare,
Jennaetie Fridaaa
2 01d_Courgt
Pikeaville , 2108, Md.

. PETITION

i ned, an taxpayers aud hoseswmsrs in
\--"&:un':':':;i“w ;ho protostants closest to the grunany
in questlon, heredby vigorously pratost the rezoning uzl‘ 11‘:
Property adjacent to tho sgutheast boundary of Kisberle €1
¥nown oresantly as the C carleon praperty, to nmru:nm."u:l.
wo urge the Zondr Comnlasioner to roject =ay stigh razo!

Mﬁ/—/m e s poe

ﬂ"/

4 ffé
S it

lﬁ‘e# - A/
v ZZ%-A%
LA

P
& FETITION ® /
We, the undersigned, as wlpnynx‘: and homeowners 1

1timore County and a3 the protestante ¢
?: qus‘;uun, hereby vigorously protest the rezoning of
property adjacent to the
snown presently as the
we urge the Zoning Cnmluiunu

y beoni? 7

b

losest to u'a prop-rty

e sovtheast boundary of llmhumel.gn
Carleon property, to apartment use,
r to reject any such reroning.

PRYITION

| Wo, the 1gn an s and
Baltimore County an’ an the testantn clanest to mh party
in que =3! ulmu Erotest the resoning of li!'n
Parey Gent ’ ar lhborul.g
| xngwn presently as th- cuh-u property, to aparts s
| wo urge the Zonlog Coaaisuloner to re]-ﬂ\ any euen rﬂunl'

| 2 /r&daa o-.‘fd 3707 qu A—f-vc ,Ka‘(mc

‘/Z:w Floteseee At 3707 /nuf,a.rz,( i

IJ/‘

Ll Phacdilons 4705 74444.51.4 [
i Wi, wm« U Gt
7{,1, ot~ ¢ 3 7 Fedfal) <3
W 2 ;%Mt_-v// ‘ Pakfuld <,
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1 { ' i

flw T s
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Sovid
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;/1,4( ; /« VY

,(.,,_‘.. Al ST

‘:)f" )f(”v't; u”\’é.-llu‘ A Y76
?’““ ﬁer?f Coorich ¢4
21&4 et (? vJ.n_ ).»/!_

k//h »a/ﬁ..’ \f«nlm

'u, 217

Uler £

VT
il

v Cn L

[ ] PETITION [ ] 5

We, ths undersignad, as taxpayere and 'omoowners ir
Baltimore County and as the protestants clcgest to the property
in guestion, h-rlhy vigorously protest the rezoning of the
property ad) 1o the southeast boundary of Kimberlelgh,
known presently t.h- Garleon property, to Apartnent uso, and
we urge the mnlns Comnissioner to rejest any such reconing.
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. PATITION . b

wa, the undersigned, ac taxpayers and kozcowners 1m
a8 the protestants olasest to the praparty
1y protest the re of the
‘oundary of Kimberlelghy
perty, to apartaent use, and

knowa Drosen
reject any suoh 1ozonlngs

we urge tae

Tia 1 Hevtk

yaAavVIAR—

ot 7 Waline

’&tu/“’,,i, )’\ b‘u’!’f‘lw
:'/;'D,mf st e e o
Lot 751
ik LM

: pry

A

PETITION

¥y as the Carlson property, to apartment use,

we urge the Zoning Comnissloner to rajoct any such rezoning.

e
B
(R eoria
(e

i W F2LL (@t |

® @ 7

PETITION

the undersigned, as taxpayers und
| Baltinore Sounty and #o the proteatants o
in question, hereby vigorous.
| property adjscent to the sou
known presently as the Carleon property,
we urge the Zoning Comnisoionsr to reject any such rezo

JA o, P ddl,
(embec 7!
p 7 0 B

WA
N a oy aan

petition for Reclassification BEFCRE THE

M side Marriotts Lane 1050°
sw of 0ld Court Road

2nd pistrict

Christopher Carlson, Pet.

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORS COUNTY
NO. 66-A-180-R

= on

Mr. Clerk:

please enter an Appeal from the Decision of the Zoning

Commissicner entered in this case on December 12, 1966, on behalf

of the petitioner herein.

Vir
Delverne h. Dressel

1708 Munsey Building
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202
sa 7-0531

Attorney for the petitiones

. rEITICA

dey tho undersigned, 8% taxparers and
Baltimoro Jounty and as fhe pratostants o

® 2

no=egwners in
losert o the propersy
tha

in guostlon, herehy vigerously protest the roxoning of
property adjacent to tha southeast boundary of Kimberlelgh,

|| knawn presently 8s tho Carlsen

we urge the
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Exroon

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE
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Tt nd rrt it

OF

propertyy 6 apartazent use, and
Zanlag Comsissicnor to Pejoot any puch resonings

(by Gillest beiss)
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PLENNING AND ZONING

PETITION

Wo, the uadersigned, as taxpayers und
an the protestants clo

:uln:c Ogunty and

Queatl hareby vigorously protest ihe .01

| r;:w :!-umh!a the ssuthefst boundary of Xinbarlaleh,

I .m yresently as the CArlson yroperiy, to spartseat ues, and

wo urge the Zealng Gemslosloner to rojost say such roson
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.a ®
- LTIMORE COUNTY, Maaﬁnun Pz ® ®
sﬁ.m-loﬁa COUNTY, MA&Q_A"D

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE INTER OFFICE CORRESPONDEACE
Date. .. _ qum “ 1964 . BUREAU OF TRAFF) ENGINEERING
E. Gayrelis, Dircetor of Planning TO.. Me. dohnG_Rose. . . Date. .. March 4, 1966 Taltimorz County, Murgland
S e Towson, Maryland, 21204

Patition 166A-180-R. "Northwest side of Marriotts Lane 1090 feet Scuthwest of FROM.._Mr. Gaorge E. Govrelis......__
“--~Bld Caii Foad. Petlifon Tor Reclassification from k-6 to R.A. Zore." N
Christophe. Carlson - Petitiones SUBJECT. . Ratjtien #66A-180-8.. .. Me, George Gavrelis Dwx
TO: Attn: Mr, James B, Dyer

2nd District s FROM. Bugeae J, Clifford
F SUBJECT: Item 2 ZAC January 4, 1966
HEARING: Monday, March 14, 1966. (11:00A.M.) Northwest side of Mefriotts Lane

A5 cShrftegher I Carlson

Randalls town, Hd. - I!
@ are all too aware of the fact that planning must adjust to ch

Ret :ssl:hn for Reclessification The planning staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject But the need for single-family housi anging needs. Review of the subject plat dated December 13,

is still vey ith us ’ i
e gm&ﬂ;‘;x‘;&"w‘"" o do 1965 results in the following comments,
e entire
plan constitute on adjustmant i :
k5o el I : fustmant 1o changing Both Rolling Road and Church Road are developer'
0, , a negation of the planning process. x;aas, therefore, the date of construction can not o st
uine

petition and offers the following comments: not believe that piecemeal roclassifica
concept and emphasis of o master

ey 1. The swbjoct property doas not mest the criteria employed by the Planning Board
This 15 to advize you that 302,00 Zs dw for atver tisfng and for locating apartment zoning. Al present, there is no reasonable access fo the
posting of the sbave propertyl o propary, and the currant Capital ?rv{‘-un;:heinla; re s o the construction o~
- f of any major road 10 sarve the property. As ncted by the County Traific Engineer, # The only acce i ia -
Pleass mske check payable to s-l:ln-;«':“:wat“‘:d '::f:r-" *—vnlyapmelnl as proposed could be e;pye:'cd log!l\!myh! 3,250 niis per day, @ property is a 8' «h{l m::: ::UZ"HTIH‘I;:’.’&\;EN;“.\\,‘:::{:E:,[(‘
Jo e Lirahy pove 1215 Conaty | OISR BVA 14 may s, mumber that would severely averload the local streat system. Even if other locational Lane. This can not be expected to handlo more than 500 -
ot Lt critario were met (and they ara not), the problem of access rendars this petition, 1000 venicles/day.
at best, premature.

For the reasons stated above, we must copase the subject pari

3350 eri /iT“ﬂ subjeut property can be expacted to yenerate
25 nahas,

This property is located in the middle, rather than ot the edge, of a naighborhood. o BEARAOAS

It i not contiguous with any RA zoning, nor can any existing RA zoning justify the

reclassification as a logical increment in aportmunt develogment potentials.

T WAT The above factors alone indicate that the proposed reclassification is not in
ZONING COMNISSIONER occordance with the Comprekansive P . But other factors lead to the some
conclusion

Apartment zoning here would result in an imbalance of land wie in the orea. It

must be kept in mind that, while RA zoning would pemit cottage devalopment

would be far more likely - to undarstate the matter = to stulfify such development.

Yet, the mastar plan for the Western Plunning Area pravided for public facilities _—
oppropriate tu tha kind of development that would be expectea a3 o result of the BJC:CRM:nr
zoning established or offimed by the odopted Comprehensive Re-zoning Map. IF
apartment zoning is continually established where single-family housing was planned
for, where is the single=family housing to go? The answer is that new single=fomily
areas will have to be pionned, and new commitments for public facilities will have
to be made. The time, effort, and meney spent on earlier planning and capital
projects in large measure will have boen wosted.

cc: Mz, James E. Dyer
James P, S. Dovereux

patition for Reclassification
¥ side marrioctts Lane 1090° .

I
SHELDON A BENSTE! i
HELRON ¢ RUBENETEIN BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
34 tsurTABLE BUILEING

ne, Clark:

Flease snter an Appeal from the Decision of the Zoaisg ; . aramie £ Gavess Harch 9, 1965

Commissiones entersd in this case on Decenber 12, 1966, on behalf Shaldon A Rubanstein, Esq.,
- 42k Encita le Building Sheldon A Rubansta'n, Esq.,
i S Bl timore, Maryland 21202 &2k Equits ‘le Mul1ding
Seltimore, Maryland 21202

of the Petitioner hersin. Tohn G. Rose, Esq,
¢ Consissloner of Ro: Patition for Raclaseification
3 fron 1 Zonu to 1. A. Ione
s s gis A4 Side Mareiott Lans 1090¢
owson, land 21204 £ 01d Courc Rond, 2nd Dlat,
L X e itad ] Christoghar J, Cirison,at &
a ) Y4 Re: Carlsen propecty Patitioners - Mo 66-180-R
Moo Liontase .. L
oot NN SR ear Sir: Hry R i
Delvezns A, Dveasel Desr Hr, Rubsnstaing Dear Nr. Rubansts ns
1708 Mansey Bullding Stuart Davis and I have been retained by certain 1 heva ra
) : 4 a 1 crived » call from Hr, Harry &, Swrrtnalder
Baltimors, Naryland, 21202 residoits of Rinberleigh rho vish to protist the resoning attarney for the 2atitiomar In the abeve snticled matter. he s agressble’ ttorney fur the petl cro, 2CeIvE & call from e, Marry 3, Swsrtral
\g K SA 7-0931 of the Carison property betwesn ty Road and what will to having 4 hearing an anotner date. It will Sa neces you to 50 having & haaring o coopain She 400Y® onLitled mabter. e fs wm- e
T eventually be ay extension of Rolling Read, have someons hare on that date, it doss not have ta ba 4n sttorney, just have G 08 anctner datu. It will be necessary for yes te. hia
~OWING DEPARTMENT Attorney for the Petitioner N - . one uTm:|| be sufficiant. If no one sopears we can simaly re- gl 8 not have to be an ati
ichedule t . ", -
i canz ta the case 000 spoeers we can simply re-
and we would ato y thi IF thera are other parties in {ntarest we mu:
P stpor E 2t
natter fer t then procesd with the case, or 1¢ thera are othe
Ba-ter o 0 » oF you must furnish Baltimore County with then procied other parties fn fnterest
behalf of our clients the sdvertising cobts 3o that the cass may bs ra-sdvertised. the -Mnm:::.:: :‘:ﬂ.:ru,:‘ e urnish s} timore ‘:-I:.r.n:nn
cita may be ro-sdwert!sed,

Very truly vours,
Vary truly yours
‘ Y . 4 y Very truly yours
T P S
Bl . HUBENSTEIN
SAR:ms

¢c: darr S. Swartiwelder, Jr., Esq.
1705 Munsey Buildi
Baltimore, Haryland 21202

ccn Harry S, Swar:izwe . €en Karry
1709 Muntay Bef1ding 1708 e iamidary drey tag.,
Baltinorn, Marylond 21202 {Amors, Maryland 21202

Jamms €. Oyer 1/ Jmins U, Dyer




0 o9 -
. . . . FALTIHORS. COUNTY o7Ius oF rmﬂ AHD TOMINO
Counry

OTFISRE BOT
ONING TOM0% mullnai.
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND Z

Tocated
n, 196 . :z:u;’: m_:.gsw January 20, 1966

Dear S1ri

Zeming Advisery Comeittes has revioved \he mubject petitien and nakes Baltimore C o

2 @ County Office of
the t-unh( m Planning and Zoning
BUFEAD OF ENO TR0 County Office Building
.,.‘"_1_;%?% ater min in Tollin: fosd, eads spproximately 572" horthesst of Towson, Maryland 21204

d Att: Mr. Jawes E, Dyer
z-:-.m-r 1ines exist as showm on the submitted plat. ¥

Adequacy of mxisting utilities 1o be deternined by developer or = )
—qn-e-u,uhuﬂ%wh W.-.Wl»ﬁ'ma-mlﬂn&dw. r Mr. Dye
""""‘”m.g d., 2ai Diste Church hosd 18 to he davelopid aa & minims LO* road on a 0V right of wave S ’
8 of 0l Court Fo 111 Storts 1o segdre the mosssary right of way for sxtensien of Folling losd e: Reclassification from R-6 to RA Lt
(Itom 2, Januazy by 19 lane to Liberty foad heva met vith nu.-ﬂ. ‘Therefore, sccess s for Christopher J. Carlson )
this site will ba Lisited o the very narres Merriot Located N4/S of Marriotts Lane (‘_” (..,(/ 2,
eeE S of Old Court Road, 2nd District
e BURHAL OF LIAVSTC SMODESRINGY This office will review and make any nocsseary rencants d nd District
Tha enclosed Purean of mrn;‘yrtm comsnts at & Liter daies L Bk ae i
¥ iy e {this matter, 6 BUEAU==f 1 JOVIENY  This office will review ard nake any mecassary Comme3ts st 0 i B ML 1
" concerning ma frerans 1 s i s Lane
lease ite'to co ":":' ‘ ’ Pikesville, Maryland 21208
B e ok et ) ours, L 510y Acoces to the mite is nod scceptable and will net be
Vary truly yours, ho proposed Juiling ‘oad ic enstructeds

ot intended to indiets the spprapristencss of thy R =
but u -mm that all parties are made pvare of plans or f
probleas thet my have & tearing en this case, The Ui-sctor gnd/or the Deputy irestor T - : ‘ o Qcp
ut the Office of Flenning and Toning will sutait regvndations on the appropristendss b . 5?/?
of ha requeatod soning 10 days befere the Zoning Gosiswioner's hesringe _ /»,( (,e‘“\ ?/}k‘q
The follawing menbers had no comsent to effery 3
Health Departsint

Inuatrial (evelopment Comismion stopher J. Carlson

Ueparineat
tate loade  Comistion CJC imar

Very traly yours,

‘ e &ff@_f?“ Gl f
I: . | i &
Jaayis ‘- ‘ S/ | é ‘“‘ : ﬂjc

LONINS Pips "“—‘1 = J(ka «
cer Kr. Carlyle Brown-burean of ‘ngineering ! a ’r w G
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o e BR- Jro-7 Ply s !

" Yoe COMMISSION OF
7 pc) ranille. g ALTT MO}

& i ererste CamETa b : Y7 i
Y s - “»'}-mmq.fs Lepigan —AAetss January 9, 196 gL \ e (0O sl 2L CICRORP Bt o £ Y

- N i e IENT 4720 7 } NOTICE TO BNTER app,
jl’ru 1 o

| MR. COMMISSICHER; TR APPEARANCE

n o DN e oy

Plea.
| %@ entar the appaarsnce of Sholdea A, Pubens tei d
Stusart Davig ag Attorneys for Jokn 5ib 2

aga, Potor =
il Braunstain, Louls 31ivess arten, Stuart
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